## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

xecution Date
2/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Institutes of Health (NIH), U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services (DHHS), U.S. Government
Street Address:	NIH Division of Extramural Inventions and Technology Resources (DEITR)
Internal Address:	6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310, MSC 7980
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20892-7980

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12904373

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)480-0272

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: edison@nih.gov

Correspondent Name: Director, DEITR

Address Line 1: NIH, 6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310

Address Line 2: MSC 7980

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20892-7980

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Director, DEITR, NIH

Total Attachments: 1

source=12904373,LAB,10-25-2010#page1.tif

PATENT 501329046 REEL: 025185 FRAME: 0613

# **License to the United States Government**

At 35 State Street Albany, NY 12207 US (Business Address)

**RECORDED: 10/25/2010** 

IRN 5992601-03-0008 IDN 1425-200 PDN 09598-015003

Sign and submit the executed document to the appropriate funding agency (e.g. upload in iEdison).

Invention Title	e: MORPHINE INSUFF	CICIENCY SYNDE	ROME TREATMEN	Т			
Inventor(s): P	ATRICK CADET, KI	RK MANTIONE,	GEORGE STEFAN	NO, WEI ZHU			
U.S. Filing/Iss	sue Date: 10/14/201	0					
Patent or App	olication Serial No.: 12	/904,373					
Grant/Contrac	ct Number(s): DA0090	10, MH047392					
Foreign Appli	cations filed/intended	in (countries):					
at <b>37 CFR 40</b>	identified above is a \$01.14, FAR 52.227-11 nt or contract award t	or <b>FAR 52.227</b> -	12 (if applicable)	which are inc	cluded amon	g the terms of t	
United S continua 2. All other	exclusive, nontransfer tates the invention d tions in part, and in a rights acquired by the ns that are applicable	escribed in any pater any and all pater Government by p	patent applicationts and re-issues	on and in any s granted the	and all divis eon through	ions, continuati out the world;	ions, and and
The Governn application.	nent is hereby grante	ed an irrevocable	power to inspe	ct and make o	copies of the	above-identifie	ed patent
Signed this _	22nd	day of	October	, 20 <u>1</u>	<u>0</u> .	AAb-	No.
Namerine (N	Name of Grantee/Cont	ractor Official)		(Sic	nature)	•	_
(,	tamo or aramooroom	actor Omolar)		(0)2	, i atai o j		
Title Docket /	Administrator						
For The Rese	earch Foundation of S		New York on beh	alf of STATE I	UNIVERSITY	OF NEW YORI	<u>&lt;</u>
	(Grantee/Contractor	Organization)					

PATENT REEL: 025185 FRAME: 0614